FEEDBACK S/N
1900198

1900411

1900558

1900798

1901539

1901540
1901541

2000037
2000050
2000171

2000471
2000510

2000636

2000771

MODULE

SUPPLIER
RISK
REPORT

SUPPLIER
RISK
REPORT

SUPPLIER
RISK
REPORT
DETAIL
REPORT
POS/NEG

EVP

EVP

EVP
SPRS APP
SPRS APP

FEED-
BACK
SPRS APP
SPRS

WEBSITE

DETAIL
REPORT
POS/NEG

EVP

SPRS Publish — 19 October 2020
The following CSRs are included in release Version: 3.2.12

TITLE

FAPIIS LINK TABLE
COLUMN NAME

SUPPLIER RISK:
CONTRACTOR DISPLAY
MATCH GOVT

INFO ONLY FAPIIS

CONTRACTOR: ADD
DETAIL REPORT
POS/NEG RECS

HOME PAGE UPDATE

AWARD BREAKDOWN-
FSC
OBLIGATIONS GRAPH

DATABASE UPDATES
DATABASE UPDATES
SPRS FEEDBACK PAGE

DATABASE UPDATES

NIST SP 800-171 QUICK
ENTRY GUIDE

MIR CRITICALITY LEVEL

SUPPLY CHAIN MAP cage

TO CAGE

CHANGE NARRATIVE
Data link for new FAPIIS data display in Info Only table.

Added display elements to vendor view to match government view.

Added non-scored FAPIIS records to Info Only table.
Added to vendor application view.
Updated overall design and layout of home page. New Metrics: Hierarchy Count and

Hierarchy Source %. Addition of hover definitions on all metrics scores. Integration of
SAM exclusion status, FedMall score, and SPRS supplier risk score.

Included FSC/PSC graph in award breakdowns section.

Updated Obligations graph to include PSC Category and Subcategory groupings.

Non-vendor liable delivery records.
Updated CAR scoring.

Increased the mandatory data requirements to facilitate prompt, effective responses to
customer inquiries and comments.

Utilize SAM exclusion data.

Posted NIST SP 800-171 Quick Entry Guide.

Included criticality data available in other reports.

Ensured all references to CAGE code were in uppercase letters.



FEEDBACK S/N MODULE

2000813 EVP
2000814 EVP
2000815 EVP
2000816 EVP
2000817 EVP
2000838  SUPPLIER

RISK
REPORT
2000895 DETAIL
REPORT
POS/NEG
2000974  SUMMARY
REPORT
2001044 VTM
2001115 EVP

2000: 513, SPRS
880,923,  WEBSITE
937, 957,

958, 968,
985, 996.
200: 1011,
1012-1016,

1030, 1051.

TITLE
CONTRACTS TAB

SEARCH
IMPROVEMENTS

CAGE HIERARCHY TAB

UPDATE

HIERARCHY FSC/PSC
SUMMARY TABLE

SUPPLIER RISK
HIERARCHY GRAPH

FSC/NSN DETAIL

INFO ONLY - SHOW
POS&NEG DATA FOR
PAST 5-YEARS

SUMMARY REPORT:
CENTER CAGE IN
OVERALL DELIVERY

VTM DEFINITION CUT
OFF

MAP INTERACTION

TRAINING

DOCUMENTATION AND

VIDEOS

CHANGE NARRATIVE

Added sole source identification, export to excel and added service contracts to table.
Ability to locate HLO (highest level owner) on company name search. CAGE Hierarchy
clickable navigation added along top of tabs in EVP.

CAGE Hierarchy list reformatted into exportable table format as well as check for
exclusions of entire CAGE Hierarchy. Added toggle from Hierarchy to subsidiaries
view.

Created a summary table of all the FSC/PSCs involved in contract actions within the
last 3 years, for all companies in the CAGE Hierarchy.

Created graphical breakdown of the SPRS supplier risks color scores within a CAGE
Hierarchy.

Created columns in SDR data table in the Info Only section to include TYPE and
FSC/NSN information.

Data for the past 5 years displayed in Info Only.

Centered score in display box.

Fixed formatting of definitions table and quality checked for accuracy.

Resolved CSS and bootstrap interaction with other portions of the application outside
of the map.

Updated with new and revised video and documentation content.



	CHANGE NARRATIVE
	TITLE
	MODULE
	FEEDBACK S/N

