SPRS Publish – 19 October 2020 The following CSRs are included in release Version: 3.2.12

FEEDBACK S/N	MODULE	TITLE	CHANGE NARRATIVE
1900198	SUPPLIER RISK REPORT	FAPIIS LINK TABLE COLUMN NAME	Data link for new FAPIIS data display in Info Only table.
1900411	SUPPLIER RISK REPORT	SUPPLIER RISK: CONTRACTOR DISPLAY MATCH GOVT	Added display elements to vendor view to match government view.
1900558	SUPPLIER RISK REPORT	INFO ONLY FAPIIS	Added non-scored FAPIIS records to Info Only table.
1900798	DETAIL REPORT POS/NEG	CONTRACTOR: ADD DETAIL REPORT POS/NEG RECS	Added to vendor application view.
1901539	EVP	HOME PAGE UPDATE	Updated overall design and layout of home page. New Metrics: Hierarchy Count and Hierarchy Source %. Addition of hover definitions on all metrics scores. Integration of SAM exclusion status, FedMall score, and SPRS supplier risk score.
1901540	EVP	AWARD BREAKDOWN- FSC	Included FSC/PSC graph in award breakdowns section.
1901541	EVP	OBLIGATIONS GRAPH	Updated Obligations graph to include PSC Category and Subcategory groupings.
2000037	SPRS APP	DATABASE UPDATES	Non-vendor liable delivery records.
2000050	SPRS APP	DATABASE UPDATES	Updated CAR scoring.
2000171	FEED- BACK	SPRS FEEDBACK PAGE	Increased the mandatory data requirements to facilitate prompt, effective responses to customer inquiries and comments.
2000471	SPRS APP	DATABASE UPDATES	Utilize SAM exclusion data.
2000510	SPRS WEBSITE	NIST SP 800-171 QUICK ENTRY GUIDE	Posted NIST SP 800-171 Quick Entry Guide.
2000636	DETAIL REPORT POS/NEG	MIR CRITICALITY LEVEL	Included criticality data available in other reports.
2000771	EVP	SUPPLY CHAIN MAP cage TO CAGE	Ensured all references to CAGE code were in uppercase letters.

FEEDBACK S/N	MODULE	TITLE	CHANGE NARRATIVE
2000813	EVP	CONTRACTS TAB	Added sole source identification, export to excel and added service contracts to table.
2000814	EVP	SEARCH IMPROVEMENTS	Ability to locate HLO (highest level owner) on company name search. CAGE Hierarchy clickable navigation added along top of tabs in EVP.
2000815	EVP	CAGE HIERARCHY TAB UPDATE	CAGE Hierarchy list reformatted into exportable table format as well as check for exclusions of entire CAGE Hierarchy. Added toggle from Hierarchy to subsidiaries view.
2000816	EVP	HIERARCHY FSC/PSC SUMMARY TABLE	Created a summary table of all the FSC/PSCs involved in contract actions within the last 3 years, for all companies in the CAGE Hierarchy.
2000817	EVP	SUPPLIER RISK HIERARCHY GRAPH	Created graphical breakdown of the SPRS supplier risks color scores within a CAGE Hierarchy.
2000838	SUPPLIER RISK REPORT	FSC/NSN DETAIL	Created columns in SDR data table in the Info Only section to include TYPE and FSC/NSN information.
2000895	DETAIL REPORT POS/NEG	INFO ONLY - SHOW POS&NEG DATA FOR PAST 5-YEARS	Data for the past 5 years displayed in Info Only.
2000974	SUMMARY REPORT	SUMMARY REPORT: CENTER CAGE IN OVERALL DELIVERY	Centered score in display box.
2001044	VTM	VTM DEFINITION CUT OFF	Fixed formatting of definitions table and quality checked for accuracy.
2001115	EVP	MAP INTERACTION	Resolved CSS and bootstrap interaction with other portions of the application outside of the map.
2000: 513, 880, 923, 937, 957, 958, 968, 985, 996. 200: 1011, 1012-1016, 1030, 1051.	SPRS WEBSITE	TRAINING DOCUMENTATION AND VIDEOS	Updated with new and revised video and documentation content.